PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Donald R. Gauthier Jr.	11/19/2004
Richard Desmond	11/19/2004
Paul N. Devine	11/19/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MERCK & CO., Inc.
Street Address:	Lincoln Avenue
City:	Rahway
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07065

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11733512

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)426-2275

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-426-9180 ext:110
Email: kricciarelli@gc-law.com

Correspondent Name: Arlene J. Powers
Address Line 1: 225 Franklin Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VALEA.8597
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arlene J. Powers

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assign_Inventors_to_Merck_8597#page1.tif source=Assign_Inventors_to_Merck_8597#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019537 FRAME: 0258

500311330

source=Assign_Inventors_to_Merck_8597#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019537 FRAME: 0259

	rney Docket Number	21553PV	PAIEN
	U.S. Serial No.		
T	Filing Date		

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Donald R. Gauthier Jr, Paul N. Devine, Richard Desmond

of 422 Washington St., Westfield, NJ 07090 6 Leonard Place, Tinton Falls, NJ 07724 11 Tamarack Tr, Lebanon, NJ 08833

hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK & CO., Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

PROCESS FOR THE SYNTHESIS OF 4-(METHANESULFONYLPHENYL)-1-N-PROPYL-PIPERIDINE

described in an application for Patents having Attorney Docket Number 21553PV and in application(s) Serial No. 60/618196 filed on 10/13/2004; Serial No. filed on; Serial No. filed on (if applicable), and all our rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said application for Patents, including any foreign applications derived therefrom, equivalent thereto or claiming priority thereof.

We request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

We hereby authorize our attorney, J. Eric Thies of the said MERCK & CO., Inc., to insert Serial No., (s) and Filing	
Signed at Rahway, UJ this 19th	day of Norkels, 2004
Day	
Donald R. Gauthidr, Jr.	•
	•

Page 1 of 2

		PATEN' ney Docket Number 21553PV
		U.S. Serial No.
	ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT	Filing Date
		1 mmg Dato
STATE OF NEW JERSEY		
County of UNION	> SS.	
	<i>)</i> .	
Personally appeared before me the	he above-named Donald R. Gauthier, Jr.	
to me known and known to me to be the their free act and deed this	person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument an day of November, 2004.	d acknowledged said instrument to be
Signed at Ralway, NJ	this 19th day of Worlder, 2	VIOLET BURGES Votary Public MOTARY FUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY SO Commission Expires 5/30/2007
	Richard Des	mond
STATE OF NEW JERSEY County of UNION Personally appeared before me the		
to me known and known to me to be the per their free act and deed this 1941	rson(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and ac	cknowledged said instrument to be
	AMPA	Notary Public VIOLET BURGESS ABY BIELIC OF MENN IRROSEN

VIOLET BURGESS NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEWJERSEY Commission Explice \$/30/2007

Page 2 of 2

Computer generated form "Assignment - Joint" (Assignments Folder) Merck & Co., Inc. 6/25/2003

		. rney Docket Number	PATEN 21553PV
	ASSIGNMENT AND AGRE	יוריז איקוניא איקוני	
Signed at Ralway, NJ	this day of	Moules, 2004.	
Paul N. Devine			
	·		MANY services and services are services and services are services are services and services are services and
STATE OF New Jersey County of UNION			
Personally appeared before me the ab	ove-named Paul N. Devine		
to me known and known to me to be the person their free act and deed this da	_	ement and acknowledged said instru	ument to be
Signed at	this day of	MALADA BIBILA C	RGESstary Public FNEWERSET Ges 5/30/2007
County of			
Personally appeared before me the ab)		
to me known and known to me to be the person		ument and acknowledged said instr	ument to be
their free act and deed this da	ay of,		
			Notary Public

Computer generated form "Assignment - Joint" (Assignments Folder) Merck & Co., Inc. 6/25/2003

RECORDED: 07/10/2007

Page 3 of

PATENT REEL: 019537 FRAME: 0262